CIAL COPY

LAND TRUST DEPARTMEN



DEED IN TRUST - QUIT CLAIM

THIS INDENTURE, WITNESSETH, THAT THE GRANTOR, David C. Hammond & Carolyn Berg, his wife,

of the County of Cook

and

State of TI/wij Cook for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ 10. 🔁) in hand paid, and of other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby duly acknowledged, convey and QUIT CLAIM unto CHICAGO TITLE LAND

TRUST COMPAKY 1 Corporation of Illinois Agreement dated February 8, 2024, described real estate situated in Cook

Doc# 2410722009 Fee \$88.00 ILRHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE:\$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

DATE: 4/16/2024 9:45 AM

PAGE: 1 OF 6

(Reserved for Recorders Use Only)

whose address is 10 S. LaSalle St., Suite 2750, Chicago, IL 60603, as Trustee under the provisions of a certain Trust and known as Trust Number 9002345043 , the following County, Illinois to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Commonly Known As	205	S.	Scovi	lle	Ave.,	0ak	Park,	Illi	noi s	60302

Property Index Numbers 16-07-409-014-0000

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the said real estate with the appurtenances, upon the trusts, and for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement sof forth.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPEARING ON PAGE 2 OF THIS INSTRUMENT ARE MADE A PART HEREOF.

And the said grantor hereby expressly waives and releases any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing trackemption or homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the grantor afores:	aid has hereunfo set hand and seal this gth	day of
February	, 2024 .	S 1 O R	
· Dounge No	ana Cred	- Must Roll	
Signature David C	.e Ammond	Signature Grand Berg)
2		- 3	
Signature		Signature	

STATE OF ILLINOIS Fadge Flowers Pincham Notary Public in and for COUNTY OF COOK) said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that David C. Hammond and Carolyn Berg,

personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the loregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

February

GIVEN under my hand and seal this day of

NOTARY PUBLIC

Prepared By: Atty. Fadge Flowers Pincham. 7061 W. North Ave., #255, Oak Park, IL 60302.

8th

MAIL TO: CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY 10 S. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2750

CHICAGO, IL 60603

OFFICIAL SEAL FADGE FLOWERS PINCHAM NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires May 3, 2027

SEND TAX BILLS TO: Chi cago Title Land Trust

2024

#9002345043. 10 S

LaSalle #2750, Chicago, IZ

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEED IN TRUST - QUIT CLAIM	
THIS INDENTURE, WITNESSETH, THAT THE GRANTOR, David C. Hammond &	
Carolyn Berg, his wife,	
and state of T//wi, Cook for and nonsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars \$ 10.) in hand paid, and of other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which	
s hereby July acknowledged, convey and DUIT CLAM unto CHICAGO TITLE LAND	(Reserved for Recorders Use Only)
	O, Chicago, IL 60603, as Trustee under the provisions of a certain Trust and known as Trust Number 9002345043 , the following County, Illinois to wit:
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION	
Commonly Known As 205 S. Scoville Property Index Numbers 16-07 403-014-	Ave., Oak Park, Illinois 60302
together with the tenements and appurt nance TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the said re	es thereunto belonging. eal estate with the appurtenances, upon the trusts, and for the uses and
HEREOF.	ly waives and releases any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of s, providing for exemption or homesteads from sale on execution or
otherwise	
February . 2024	January Comment
Signature David C. Hannison /	Signature / // // / / / / / / / /
Signature	Signature Fadge Flowers Pincham, a Notary Public in and for
	Fadge Flowers Pincham , a Notary Public in and for y, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that David C. Haumond
	son(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument cknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument purposes therein set forth, including the release and walver of the right of
homestead. GIVEN under my hand and seal this 8t	2024
Site Thursting	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
Prepared By: Atty. Fadge Flowers Pin	cham. 7061 W. North Ave., #255, Oak Park, IL 60302.
MAIL TO: CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST CO	OMPANY SEND TAX BILLS TO: Chi cago Title Land Trust
10 S. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2	Om ongo 11 or o
CHICAGO, IL 60603	OFFICIAL SEAL LaSalle #2750, Chi cago, To
	My Commission Expires May 3, 2027 My Commission Expires May 3, 2027

Steven E. Drazmer, CFO Village of Oak Park

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys, to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said real estate as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof, to lease said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in present or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future read is, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or an erent from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party Jer ling with said Trustee, or any successor in trust in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate or any part hereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, be oblined to see to the application of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the authority, necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person (including the Recorder of Decs of the aforesaid county) relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that z, the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said Trust Agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this Indenture and in said Trust Agreement or in all amendments thereof, if any, and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said Trustee, or any successor in trust, was duly authorized and empowered to execute and seliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successors in successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully visted with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

This conveyance is made upon the express understanding and condition that neither Chicago Title Land Trust Company, individually or as Trustee, nor its successor or successors in trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgment or decree for anything it or they or its or their agents or attorneys may do or omit to do in or about the said real estate or under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust agreement or any amendments thereto, or for injury to person or property happening in or about said real estate, any and all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract, obligation or indebtedness incurred or charged into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the then beneficiancy under said Trust Agreement as their attorney-in-fact, hereby inevocably appointed for such purposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its own name as Trustee of an express trust and not individually (and the Trustee shall not endolfgation whatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligation, or indebtedness except only so far as the trust property and funds in the actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof). All persons and corporations whomsoever and whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the filling for record of this Deed.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and under said Trust Agreement and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or any other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid, the intention hereof being to vest in said Chicago Title Land Trust Company the entire legal and equitable title in fee simple, in and to all of the real estate above described.

Rev. 11/2010

Teven E. Drazner, CFO

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 2 IN BLOCK 51 IN RIDGELAND SUBDIVISION IN EAST HALF OF EAST HALF OF SECTION 7 AND NORTHWEST QUARTER AND WEST QUARTER OF SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 16-07-409-014-0000

Commonly Known As: 205 S. Scoville Avenue, Oak Park, IL 60302

Exerpt under provisions of Paragraph E, Section 31-45.

Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

		''' (/ / / /	/ / _
Date	Buyer, Selle	r or Represen	ntative
	C_{j}		
REAL ESTATE TRANS	FER TAX	11-Apr-2024	
	TM, IOS	Y: 0.00	
	LL''40		
	TOTA	0.00	
16-07-409-014-000	0 2024040167588	37 [1-61J-454-896	
	•		
		(0)	
		() -
			Ux.
			10
			0

1

EXEMPTION APPROVED

Steven E. Drazefer, CFO Village of Oak Park

2410722009 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 2-8-2024	Signature: Ducce David C Hammand	ON Smy my
	David C Hammond	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me		OFFICIAL SEAL
by the said David C. Ha mmoo	d	FADGE FLOWERS PINCHAM
dated 2-12-2004	·	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires May 3, 2027
Notary Public 1 2 10 wess 1	incha "	

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated $2 - 2 - 2024$	Signature: 2 100	wC Hormion)
,	aud C. Harmond	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me		OFFICIAL SEAL
by the said David C. Hamm	<u>^0</u> /\phi/	FADGE FLOWERS PINCHAM
dated $2 - 3 - 2021$	·	NUTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 1/2 Ci mmission Expires May 3, 2027
. 1 11	\mathcal{O} . 1	any an immediate Expired Hely di Edit
Notary Public Jakes Howers	Tincho	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or Facsimile ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act).

NOTE: LAND TRUSTEE IS NEITHER "GRANTEE OR AGENT" OF AN ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST.

2410722009 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AFFIDAVIT FOR RECORDER'S LABELING OF SIGNATURES AS COPIES

REQUEST TO RECORD PHOTOCOPIED DOCUMENTS PURSUANT TO §55 ILCS 5/3-5013

KELLIA WYZYKOWSKI , being duly sworn, sta	ate that I have access to the copies of the attached
(print name above)	
document(s), for which I am listing the type(s) of docu	ment(s) below:
Deed in Tr	ust- Quit Claim
(print document	types on the above line)
which were o ignally executed by the following partie	s whose names are listed below:
David C Hammind & Carolyn Berg (print name(s of executor/grantor)	Chicago Title Land Trust Company (print name(s) of executor/grantee)
for which my relationship to the document(s) is/are as	s follows: (example - Title Company, Agent, Attorney, etc.)
Grantee	
(print your relationship to t	he document(s) on the above line)
OATH REGASO	NG ORIGINAL
<u>-</u>	ow I OST or NOT IN POSSESSION of the party seeking to oviet'ge, the original document was NOT INTENTIONALLY pose of introducing this photo to be recorded in place of
original version of this document. Finally, I, the Affiant, s	wear I have personal knowledge that the foregoing oath
statement contained therein is both true and accurate.	4
The state of the s	april 11, 2024
Affiable Signature Above	Date Findavit Executed/Signed
THE BELOW SECTION IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THE NOTAR	RY THIS AFFIDAVIT WAS SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE
4-11-2024	######################################
Date Document Subscribed & Sworn Before Me My Stephen Subscribed & Sworn Before Me Signature of Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL CARRIE M BARTH Notary Public, State Of Illinois Commission No. 921387 My Commission Expires 12/01/2024
SPECIAL NOTE: This is a courtesy form from the CCRI	and while a similar affidavit is necessary for photocopied

documents, you may use your own document so long as it includes substantially the same information as included in the above document. Additionally, any customer seeking to record a facsimile or other photographic or photostatic copy of a signature of parties who had executed such a document has the option to include this Affidavit in the recording, at their own expense if such expense is incurred, as an "EXHIBIT" and NOT the coverpage. However, this affidavit is NOT required to be recorded, only presented to the CCRD as the necessary proof required before the recorder may record such a document. Finally, the recorded document WILL be stamped/labeled as a copy by the CCRD prior to its recording.